
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

1 Architectural Only 265 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 8/5/22
2 City Provided Comments on Draft Arch Plans 0 days Mon 8/2/21 Mon 8/2/21 Comm Dev
3 Final Draft Arch Plans 240 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 7/1/22 Friends
4 Submit Architectural Plans to City 1 day Mon 7/4/22 Mon 7/4/22 Friends
5 City Reviews Final Arch Plans 24 days Tue 7/5/22 Fri 8/5/22 Comm Dev
6 MOU at City Council 1 day Tue 5/17/22 Tue 5/17/22 P&R
7 Design (All Disciplines) 197 days Wed 6/1/22 Thu 3/2/23
8 Arch + Eng Team Agreement 1 day Wed 6/1/22 Wed 6/1/22 Friends
9 35% Design 60 days Thu 6/2/22 Wed 8/24/22 Friends
10 City Review 35% Design 22 days Thu 8/25/22 Fri 9/23/22 P&R+PW
11 65% Design 35 days Mon 9/26/22 Fri 11/11/22 Friends
12 City Review 65% Design 23 days Mon 11/14/22 Wed 12/14/22 P&R+PW
13 95% Design 35 days Thu 12/15/22 Wed 2/1/23 Friends
14 City Review 95% Design 21 days Thu 2/2/23 Thu 3/2/23 P&R+PW
15 3rd Party Cost/Constructability Review 21 days Thu 2/2/23 Thu 3/2/23 P&R+PW
16 Environmental 386 days Tue 5/17/22 Tue 11/7/23
17 Agreement Approved at City Council 1 day Tue 5/17/22 Tue 5/17/22 Comm Dev
18 Environmental Documentation 270 days Tue 7/5/22 Mon 7/17/23 Comm Dev
19 Staff Report Enviro & Gen Use Permit 20 days Tue 7/18/23 Mon 8/14/23 Comm Dev
20 Planning Commission 1 day Wed 8/23/23 Wed 8/23/23 Comm Dev
21 Appeal Period 15 days Thu 8/24/23 Thu 9/7/23
22 Staff Report/Notice (Appeal Comments) 30 days Fri 9/8/23 Thu 10/19/23 Comm Dev
23 City Council (Appeal Comments) 1 day Tue 11/7/23 Tue 11/7/23 Comm Dev
24 Permitting 157 days Thu 2/2/23 Fri 9/8/23
25 Demolition Permit 35 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 3/22/23 Friends+CommDev
26 Issue Demo Permit 1 day Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23
27 Building Permit 130 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 8/2/23 Friends+CommDev
28 Issue Building Permit 1 day Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23
29 Bidding and Award 125 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 4/30/24
30 Bidding ‐ Package/Advertise/Opening 90 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 3/12/24 PW
31 City Council for Construction Contract Award 1 day Tue 3/19/24 Tue 3/19/24 PW
32 Agreement/NTP 30 days Wed 3/20/24 Tue 4/30/24 PW
33 Construction 300 days Wed 5/1/24 Tue 6/24/25 PW
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